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'8' Grade Cleti(s of Navy

4923. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4287 on 17th December 1980 regarding representation made by the erstwhile' B-Grade clerks Of Navy and state:

(a) whether the decision has since been taken by Government on the said representatl(m;

(b) if not, what efforts have been made during the last three months;

(c) if so, special efforts made, the reasons therefor; an:1

(d) when the decision is expected
t o be finaldsed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SIDVRAJ V. PATIL):
(a) to (d). The question of classification Of the erstwhile 'B' Grade Clerks of the Navy as Upper Division Clerks consequent 00 the judgement of the Bombay High Court is being examinpd in detail keeping in view of the legal, financial and administrative implications. Efforts are being made to arrive at a decision as early as possible.
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Setting up of a. Paper MUI in Nagaland

4925. SHRI CHINGW ANG KON-
YAK: Will the Mil1ister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view Of abudant forest resources and sufficient raw material it is proposed to set up me,-
dium paper mills in Nagaland; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRy ~ INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA) :
(a) and (b). An integrated pulp and paper mill with a capacity of 33000 tonnes per annum is being set up at Tuli in Nagaland. There is no other proposal to set up any paper mill in Nagalnnd on the basiS of forest raw materials.

Provision of Jobs for Ex-Servicemen' by Directorate of Re:;ettlement and

Reha.bilita.tion

4926. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Directorate of Resettlement and Rehabilitation bas ensured the provision of suitable jobs for the ~ r c n during the current financial year;

(b) if so, the numbeT of ex-servicemen who have been provided the jobs during the past three years,

